
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/2/1)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 2 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect from 14 February 2014, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

N NENE

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item Tariff Heading Cade CD Description Rebate items Imported from or
Originating in

Rate of Anti-dumping
duty

235.01

235.01

7312.10

7312.10

06.06

07.06

61

66

Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8
mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with
copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar
Industries)

Stranded wire of iron or steel, not electrically insulated of a diameter exceeding 8 mm
(excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper
or tin and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar
Industries)

India

India

2,76%

2,87%

By the insertion of the following:

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description Rebate items imported from or
Originating In

Rate of Anti -dumping
duty

235.01 7312.10.20 01.08 83 Stranded wire of iron or steel, not electrically insulated of a diameter exceeding 8 mm India 2,87%
(excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper
or tin and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar
Industries)

235.01 7312.10.25 01.08 87 Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8
mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with
copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar

India 2,76%

Industries)

235.01 7312.10.40 01.08 87 Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8
mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with
copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar

India 2,76%

Industries)

235.01 7312.10.90 01.08 86 Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8
mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with
copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar

India 2,76%

Industries)

1
0
2

N
o
. 3

7
0
6
1

G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

 G
A

Z
E

T
T

E
, 2

9
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
1
3

T
his gazette is also available free online at w

w
w

.g
p

w
o

n
lin

e.co
.za

No. R. 899 29 November 2013




