GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 29 NOVEMBER 2013

## No. R. 899

# CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/2/1)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 2 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect from 14 February 2014, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

N NENE
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

29 November 2013

#### SCHEDULE

### By the deletion of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti-dumping duty
235.01	7312.10	06.06		Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,76%
235.01	7312.10	07.06	66	Stranded wire of iron or steel, not electrically insulated of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper or tin and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,87%

#### By the insertion of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti-dumping duty
235.01	7312.10.20	01.08	83	Stranded wire of iron or steel, not electrically insulated of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper or tin and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,87%
235.01	7312.10.25	01.08	87	Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,76%
235.01	7312.10.40	01.08	87	Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,76%
235.01	7312.10.90	01.08	86	Ropes and cables, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, of a diameter exceeding 8 mm (excluding that of wire of stainless steel, that of wire, plated, coated or clad with copper, and that identifiable as conveyor belt cord) (excluding that imported from Apar Industries)		India	2,76%